

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 317/2018
SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sheetesh Khanna, Advocate

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rajesh Bhardwaj & Mr. Ajay
Tejpal, Advocate for D-1 to 4.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.08.2018**

Learned counsel for D-1 to 4 seeks time for filing written statement.

Let written statement be filed with stipulated period.

As per affidavit of service supported with tracking report filed by plaintiff, D-5 & 6 have also been served with summons of this suit.

Appearance & written statement on behalf of D-5 & 6 awaited.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on 04.10.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2018/gk