

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Vikram, Advocate

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Rajesh Bhardwaj & Mr.Ajay
Tejpal, Advocates for D-1 to 4.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

04.10.2018

Learned counsel for D-1 to 4 submits that he is going to file vakalatnama on behalf of D-5 during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for D-1 to 4 submits that written statement will be filed.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 02.11.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 04, 2018/gk