

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAIND Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vikram Nandrajog and Mr. Ajay
Gaimd, Advocates

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS Defendants

Through Mr. Ajay Tajpal, Kulvardhan Sharma
and Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Advocates
for D-1 to 5

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

As per office note, written statement filed by defendant (no. 1 to 5 as stated) is under objection. Let objection be removed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no. 1 to 5 that documents have also been filed vide diary no. 378423 on 23.10.2018.

Let copy be supplied to the opposite party.

List the matter for further proceedings on 06.12.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/sk