

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 317/2018
SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Vikram Nandrajog & Mr. Ajay
Gaind, Advocates

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Rajesh Bhardwaj & Mr.Ajay
Tejpal, Advocates for D-1 to 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.01.2019**

IA No. 16675/18 (filed by D-1 to 5 for condonation of delay in filing written statement) IA No. 17781/ 2018 (filed by plaintiff u/O VIII R 5 r/w 151 CPC) & IA No. 17461/18 (filed by D-1 & D-3 to 5 under Rule 3(a) and 3(c) of Chapter IV of DHC Rules r/w 151 CPC r/w Sec.5 of Limitation Act)

Due to paucity of time, matter is adjourned.

List the IAs for arguments on 28.1.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2019/gk