

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 317/2018  
SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ajay Gaind, Advocate

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Rajesh Bhardwaj, Advocate for  
D-1 to 5.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.05.2019**

**IA No. 7919/19(u/O VI R 17 r/w 151 CPC filed on behalf of D-1 to 5)**

Notice. Notice accepted.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply, if any within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

IA be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 9.7.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 27, 2019/gk**