

\$~3 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.A. 5945/2020 in CS (OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAIND ...Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind, Adv.

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS. ... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht,

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. P.K.

Rawal and Ms. Urvi Kapoor,

Adv. for D-1

Mr. Ajay Tejpal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2020**

(video-conferencing)

I.A. 5945/2020 (U/O VIII R.5 of CPC) in CS(OS) 317/2018

1. This is an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC). It essentially seeks dismissal of I.A. 7919/2019 preferred by Defendants 1 to 5 under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC and allowing of I.A. 17781/2018 filed by the plaintiff under Order VIII Rule 5 of the CPC.

2. The aforesaid applications are listed before this Court on 1st September, 2020.

3. I am of the opinion that no occasion arises for this Court to pass orders on the aforesaid applications, when they are not listed before this Court today and stand listed to 1st September, 2020. The prayer

made in this application cannot, therefore, be allowed.

4. The application is dismissed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 23, 2020/kr