



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 317/2018
SMT. MANJU GAIND Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind & Mr. Abhay
Gaind, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Pranay Kumar & Mr. Ray
Vikram Nath, Advs. for D-6

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **08.02.2024**
**IA no.3090/2024 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC moved
by the defendant no.6**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. He submits that captioned IA may be decided as per rules.

Adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the defendant no.6 on the ground that leading counsel is not available.

At request of defendant no.6, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on 13.02.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 8, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any