



§~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind & Mr. Abhay
Gaind, Advs.

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Ajay Tejpal
& Mr. Kulvardhan Sharma,
Advs. for D-1 to 5 (Mobile
No.9873005030)
Mr. Raj Vikram Nath & Mr.
Harshvardhan Jha, Advs. for D-6

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.07.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.
2. Replication to the amended written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 submits that the defendant no.1 to 5 has filed fresh/revised affidavit of admission/denial of documents vide diary no.2192487/24. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the



same placed on record.

4. Learned counsel for defendant no.6 submits that the defendant no.1 to 5 have not supplied copy of amended written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 submits that he will supply copy of the same within a week.
5. In view of the above circumstances, admission/denial of the documents could not be carried out today.
6. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
7. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **23rd July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any