



§~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAIND

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind & Mr. Abhay
Gaind, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhardwaj, Mr. Ajay
Tejpal & Mr. Kulvardhan, Advs.
for D-1 to 5
Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Mr.
Akshat Choudhary, Mr.
Harshvardhan Jha & Ms. Riyal
Suryawanshi, Advs. for D-6
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.08.2024

%

I.A.No.35310/2024 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Chapter IV Rule 3 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 5 for condonation of delay of 116 days in re-filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents of the plaintiff)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 07/10/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice.



4. Learned counsel for Plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.
5. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IA on **30th September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 2, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any