



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 317/2018 & I.A. 16094/2018, I.A. 16496/2018, I.A. 17781/2018, I.A. 1420/2019, I.A. 1421/2019, I.A. 1422/2019, I.A. 4467/2019, I.A. 302/2021, I.A. 11439/2021, I.A. 4594/2022, I.A. 35310/2024, I.A. 41515/2024

SMT. MANJU GAIND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Mr. Abhay Gaind,
Mr. Ajay Gaind, Ms. Natasha,
Advocates

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Rajesh
Bhardwaj, Mr. Ajay Tejpal, Mr.
Kulvardhan Sharma & Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advs. for D-1 to 5

Mr. Raj Vikram Nath, Mr. Akshat
Choudhary, Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,
Advocates, for defendant no. 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

I.A. 1420/2019, I.A. 1421/2019, I.A. 1422/2019, I.A. 4467/2019, I.A. 302/2021, I.A. 11439/2021, I.A. 4594/2022, I.A. 35310/2024

Learned counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 5 seek an adjournment.

At request of the learned counsel for the defendants, list these applications on **16.01.2025**.

Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/mt/ms