



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 317/2018 & IA 41515/2024**

SMT. MANJU GAINDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhay Gaind, Advocate**
(Through VC)

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. P. K. Rawal, Mr. Ajay Tejpal and**
Mr. Rajesh Bhardwaj, Advocates for
D-1 to D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

1. There is an adjournment slip circulated by the plaintiff on medical grounds.
2. List the applications filed by the defendants under Order VII Rule 11 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 as well as I.A. No. 11439/2021 on the next date of hearing.
3. At request, list on **19.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 5, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:04:09