



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 317/2018**  
**SMT. MANJU GAIND**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Govind, adv.

versus

**SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ray Vikram Nath Advocate , mr.  
Akshat Chaudhary advocate, Mr.  
Harshvardhan Jha Advocate for the  
defendant no. 6. (VC)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**30.07.2025**

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The parties have not agreed for mediation, hence let this matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

**AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 30, 2025/NI**