



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 31800/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 317/2018

SMT. MANJU GAINDPlaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORSDefendants

Through: Counsel (appearance not given) for
D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **18.12.2025**

I.A. 31800/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC'), seeking early hearing of the present matter.
2. In the usual course, the suit along with pending applications is listed for hearing on 10th March, 2026.
3. The Board of this Court does not permit advancing the date of hearing.
4. However, it is directed that the matter shall be listed in the first five matters in the category of "Advance List" on the date already fixed, i.e., 10th March, 2026.
5. The application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/at