



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 317/2018 & I.A. Nos. 16094/2018, 16496/2018, 17781/2018, 1420/2019, 1421/2019, 1422/2019, 4467/2019, 302/2021, 11439/2021, 4594/2022, 35310/2024, 41515/2024 & 18295/2025

SMT. MANJU GAIND

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind and Mr. Abhay Gaind, Advs.
Mob: 8130704415

versus

SMT. KAMLA RANI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Mr. Harshvardhan Jha and Ms. Riyal Suryavanshi, Advs. for D-6
Mob: 9818121216

Email: vikram@arethalegal.com

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv. with Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Mr. Vasu V. Purohit, Mr. Akhil Singh, Mr. Vedansh Vashisht and Mr. Swapnil, Advs. for D-1 to 5

Mob: 9810008623

Email:

pawan_rawaladvocate@yahoo.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. It is pointed out that applications, being I.A. 1420/2019, I.A. 1421/2019 and I.A. 1422/2019, also raise similar issues as raised in I.A. 11439/2021.

2. Accordingly, the aforesaid applications shall also be taken up on the

Page 1 of 2



next date.

3. List for hearing of aforesaid applications, along with *I.A. 11439/2021* on 22nd July, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 18, 2026/SK